From: Ulla Vang Christensen <uvc@cisgruppen.dk>

Date: 30/05/2018 14:23 (GMT+01:00)

To: Johan Velten <johan@teamwork.no>

Cc: Ben van Wijhe <ben.van.wijhe@hotmail.com>

Subject: Fwd: Re: SV: New Case - investigation of KS / BCC including paternity case

Kere Johan,
Som aftalt fglger her de indledende dokumenter vedr. efterforskningen inkl. budget.

Som altid sig til, hvis I har opfelgende spgrgsmal og kommentarer.

Med venlig hilsen / Best regards
Ulla Vang Christensen

CIS Gruppen ApS
Frederiksberg Allé 19A, DK-1820 Frederiksberg C, Denmark

Tel.: +45 70 70 78 64 Mail:_uvc@cisgruppen.dk
Mob.: +45 42 36 00 04 Web: www.cisgruppen.dk

Dette er en e-mail fra detektivbureauet CIS Gruppen ApS. Denne e-mail og alle vedheeftede filer er fortrolige og kan indeholde juridisk privilegeret
information, som udelukkende er til den tiltaenkte modtager. Safremt du har modtaget e-mailen ved en fejl, bedes du ajeblikkeligt informere
afsenderen og slette beskeden og alle vedheaeftede filer fra dit system uden at fremstille, distribuere eller beholde kopier heraf.

This is an e-mail from the investigation agency CIS Gruppen ApS. This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may contain legally privileged
information solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you have received this e-mail by error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this
message and any attachment from your system without producing, distributing or retaining copies hereof.

---------- Videresendt besked ----------

Fra: Ulla Vang Christensen <uvc@cisgruppen.dk>

Dato: 29. maj 2018 kl. 10.49.24 +02.00

Emne: Re: SV: New Case - investigation of KS / BCC including paternity case
Til: Johan Velten <johan@teamwork.no>

Cc: Ben van Wijhe <ben.van.wijhe@hotmail.com>

Kare Johan,

Mange tak for tilsendte.

Jeg vender tilbage med budget og aftale i morgen. Vi har en vigtig mulighed for at fa nye informationer
fra || T I - bide for fadderskabssagen og for gvrige informationer om Kére Smith.

Jeg bestraeber mig pa at overholde allerede tilsendte budget med et mindre antal timer i tillaeg vedr.
research og interviewguide. Her kan vi leegge en opfglgning ind med en evt. overnatning, sa der er en
mulighed for at jeg kan fglge op dagen efter, mens jeg er i til en mindstepris for hotel - uden
ekstra timer for selve overnatningen.

Sigtet er videre frem at fa etableret en kontakt direkte mellem dig, Ben og ||l sa informationer kan
blive udvekslet direkte. Hertil assisterer jeg/CIS Gruppen naturligvis i det omfang, som I matte gnske.



Det vil give de bedste forudsatninger fremadvendt, at vi formidler en direkte kontakt til jer - dog pa
forsigtig vis - og efter neermere aftale med jer.

Med venlig hilsen / Best regards
Ulla Vang Christensen

CIS Gruppen ApS

Frederiksberg Allé 19A, DK-1820 Frederiksberg C, Denmark
Tel.: +45 70 70 78 64 Mail:_uvc@cisgruppen.dk

Mob.: +45 42 36 00 04 Web:_www.cisgruppen.dk

Dette er en e-mail fra detektivbureauet CIS Gruppen ApS. Denne e-mail og alle vedheftede filer er fortrolige og kan indeholde juridisk privilegeret information, som
udelukkende er til den tiltenkte modtager. Safremt du har modtaget e-mailen ved en fejl, bedes du ojeblikkeligt informere afsenderen og slette beskeden og alle
vedheftede filer fra dit system uden at fremstille, distribuere eller beholde kopier heraf.

This is an e-mail from the investigation agency CIS Gruppen ApS. This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may contain legally privileged information
solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you have received this e-mail by error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message and any attachment
from your system without producing, distributing or retaining copies hereof.

Den 29. maj 2018 kl. 10.27.05 +02.00, skrev Johan Velten <johan@teamwork.no>:
Kjere Ulla,

Jeg uttrykker meg bedre pa norsk og Ben forstar det helt utmerket.

Informasjonen om jobben ved Ser-Afrikas ambassade har jeg fra ||} S som jobbet for
Bragdrene Smith AS og var med i prosjektet. (Han er nevnt i mitt notat Tracing of KJS’ daughter)
I fikk for gvrig ikke betalt for sitt arbeid pa prosjektet. Da jeg traff ham for et par uker siden
fortalte han at den gang fikk hare at Kare fra talerstolen fortalte at han ikke skyldte et menneske en
eneste krone. [ dro da til Brunstad for & konfrontere ham med at han ikke hadde fétt utbetalt
sin lgnn. Han ble stoppet ved porten, men ble staende der i noe timer og fortalte at han var kommet for
a hente sitt oppgjer fra Kare, og ville bli stdende der til han hadde fatt oppgjer. Pa neste mgate ble det
tatt opp kollekt og pengen han hadde til gode ble bragt til ham ved porten. Det var hans siste kontakt.

Nar det gjelder dokumentasjon av gkonomiske transaksjoner er dette tatt inn i den omfattende
artikkelen til NRC: https://www.nrc.nl/nieuws/2016/11/05/how-the-leaders-of-the-sectarian-smiths-
friends-enrich-themselves-a1530346

Om ngdvendig, tror jeg Ben kan fremskaffe originaldokumentene som vises i faksimile i avisen.

Avisen Dagens Neringsliv har ogsa dokumentert mye av dette. Se vedlegg.

Jeg aner at vi kan fa et finansieringsproblem nar det gjelder ditt Arbeid Ulla, sa vi ma kanskje jobbe litt
med dette for a finne veien, nar vi har fatt ditt forslag med budsjett.

Beste hilsen

Johan Velten
+47 9303 2777



Fra: Ulla Vang Christensen <uvc@cisgruppen.dk>
Sendt: mandag 28. mai 2018 12.04

Til: Johan Velten <johan@teamwork.no>; Ben van Wijhe <ben.van.wijhe@hotmail.com>
Emne: New Case - investigation of KS / BCC including paternity case

Dear Johan and Ben,

Many thanks for our meeting in Amsterdam and the time you took to go through the details of the case,
strategy, and also the experiences and feelings you shared about leaving Brunstad Christian Church
(BCQO).

This is important background information when moving forward and approacing ||l
I will proceed with documents this week for you to sign and including an interview guide (in Danish).

and a budget for final approval. This will include some extra hours of research in regards to the
daughter |l and background of BCC.

At present there appears to be 810 members in Denmark according to Wikipedea. This number may be
exaggerated, but sources indicate a new community in Holstebro (see attachement).
[ understand that [l has left the community.

In regards to the interview guide, it will be important that I am able to provide (limited) information in
regards to the present investigation of which I will explain that CIS is part of. It is important that this
information is cleared with the lawyers and investigators so that we are sure that if any of this
information should get out and reach Kare Smith, it will not jeopardize the case which you have built
against him. Providing (limited) information in regards to the present investigation will be important in
buidling up trust and [ lls further sharing of information with us.

I need from you, if possible:

Could you share 1 or 2 cases of related information - e.g. we have evidence/information that Kare
Smith has transferred money from xx to xx. Perhaps with documentation of an e-mail-correspondance
or the like (only with his part), a list of foreign companies owned by him etc, but only if not too
confidential information.

Durint the interview with | N I we will first start with Ké&re Smith and seeking
information to his former and present activities and then proceed with the paternity case and the
rightful claim of inheritance from his children and outside of marriage. This is important, since she is
likely to draw back and not being willing to talk, if we mention the paternity case at first. I will mention
the paternity case as soon as convenient during the interview and depending on her reponses.

Also, I will need from you, if possible - some addiotinal questions which you and the lawyers and
investigators would like to ask [l in regards to offenses from Kare Smith that she may know and
possibly share. eg..

- During the wintertime of 1990-1991 Kare and his Brother Frank's Company "Brgdrene Smith AS"
was involved in several buidling Projects - one of them at the South African Embassy in
Drammensveien 88, Oslo.

- Do you know anything about this buidling project?



During our investigations, we have found indications of transfers of Money that may have been
transferred directly into a private account. You were working on the site over a period and we know
that you did not have access to his accounts etc. and as such, no blame at all can be passed on you. But
you may have important confidential information to share that can lead to new information and traces
of evidence.

- Did Kare work late some of the evenings?

[ await further information form you in regards to this and as always please do not hesitate to contact
me with further questions or comments.

All the best.

Med venlig hilsen / Best regards
Ulla Vang Christensen

CIS Gruppen ApS

Frederiksberg Allé 19A, DK-1820 Frederiksberg C, Denmark
Tel.: +45 70 70 78 64 Mail:_uvc@cisgruppen.dk

Mob.: +45 42 36 00 04 Web: www.cisgruppen.dk

Dette er en e-mail fra detektivbureauet CIS Gruppen ApS. Denne e-mail og alle vedhaeftede filer er fortrolige og kan indeholde juridisk privilegeret
information, som udelukkende er til den tilteenkte modtager. S&fremt du har modtaget e-mailen ved en fejl, bedes du gjeblikkeligt informere
afsenderen og slette beskeden og alle vedhaeftede filer fra dit system uden at fremstille, distribuere eller beholde kopier heraf.

This is an e-mail from the investigation agency CIS Gruppen ApS. This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may contain legally privileged
information solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you have received this e-mail by error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this
message and any attachment from your system without producing, distributing or retaining copies hereof.



